

MIDWAY LIMITED ABN 44 005 616 044 10 The Esplanade, North Shore VIC 3214 T +61 3 5277 9255 www.midwaylimited.com.au

MIDWAY LIMITED (ASX: MWY)

12 May 2022

Investor Conference for Plantation Estate

Midway Limited (Midway) advises that it will be holding an investor conference with respect to the Sale of Plantation Estate and Strategic Review Update announced on 12 May 2022.

Investors and shareholders are invited to participate in a conference hosted by Anthony McKenna, Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer, and Michael McKenzie, Acting Chief Financial Officer, on Thursday 12 May at 2:00pm AEST.

Details of the conference webinar are:

When: 2:00pm AEST

Thursday 12 May 2022

Registration link:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82987560362

The conference will be recorded and a transcript announced to ASX.

This announcement has been approved by Midway's Company Secretary.

For further information contact:

Robert Hadler Rob Bennett

Investor Relations and Media Adviser Company Secretary T: +61 437 745 462 T: +61 438 556 145

E: robert.hadler@yahoo.com.au E: rbennett@midwaylimited.com.au

About Midway Limited

Midway Limited is a leading Australian forestry management and woodfibre export company with headquarters in Geelong, with 100% shareholdings in Plantation Management Partners (PMP) based on Melville Island, processing operations in Tasmania and majority shareholdings in South West Fibre Pty Ltd (SWF) based in the Green Triangle and Queensland Commodity Exports Pty Ltd (QCE) based in Brisbane. Founded in 1980, Midway Limited is primarily involved in the production, processing and export of high-quality wood fibre to producers of pulp, paper and associated products in the Asian region. For further information, visit www.midwaylimited.com.au.